Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

- 2012

NAVEIRO, , , Portugal

Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9279020
Name: OVAR

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer s
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Portugal 2437 2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2012-10-23 18 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-7-2010  28-2-2015  Portugal 3-2-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-2-2011  28-2-2015  Portugal 3-2-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2012  27-2-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

RO related Action taken

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
International ship security certificate no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9136565 Company Stavros Roussos Management, , , Greece
Name: BLUE IMAGE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer PK DRY CARGO SRL, VIA TRIESTE 143, 48100, RAVENNA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 15899 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gijon 2012-10-5 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2011 6-4-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2011 7-5-2016 Bulgaria 5-4-2012
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-6-2011 7-5-2016 Bulgaria 5-4-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Bridge operation

Lifeboats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

On board training and instructions

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Operation of GMDSS equipment

Personal equipment for fire safety

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 14 days
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9108427
Name: POMMERN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions
ISM

Fire drills

- 2012

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Wessels Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Germany

Charterer Ings Environmental , Kingslodge, Silver Street, fairburn, North Yorkshire , GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2061 1994

Date of release
2012-10-9

Port of detention

Limerick

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued
13-4-2010
5-8-2009
4-7-2012

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey
13-6-2014 Greece
13-6-2014 Greece
9-3-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Date
24-8-2012
24-8-2012
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9030515
Name: ARTIC OCEAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Company

10

- 2012

Maritime Management AS, , , Norway

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer Rimship AS, Pirll nr 13 B, Trondheim, NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Norway 1513 1992

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2012-10-28

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
10-7-2012  19-6-2017
31-10-2011  20-4-2013
31-10-2011  20-4-2013

Norway

Norway

RO related Action taken
yes As in the agreed class condition

yes As in the agreed class condition

Date

12-7-2012
12-7-2012
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO :9014688 Company Wessels Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Germany
Name: CLAVIGO Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2446 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chatham 2012-10-16 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-7-2012  30-4-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 25-7-2012 30-4-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2011  5-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8858099 Company Elena Industrial &amp; Commercial , , , Ukraine
Name: MARIA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Ukraine 2470 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2012-10-3 7 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2011 1-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 23-12-2011 1-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2010  19-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) yes Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no Rectified
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

IMO : 8857069 Company Otonio Ship Management Co Inc, , , Turkey

Name: MERMAID PRIDE Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Sierra Leone 2068 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2012-10-23 5 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Hull - cracking
Hull - cracking
Fire pumps and its pipes

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

20-4-2012 13-10-2016
9-2-2012 13-10-2016
14-3-2012 18-10-2016

RO related
no
no
no
no

no

Action taken

To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
To be rectified before departure
Temporary repair carried out
To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

IMO : 8203543 Company Duglas Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: NATALI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2837 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2012-10-21 2 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-11-2011 30-6-2013
9-11-2011 30-6-2013
12-1-2010 18-1-2015

Germany

Germany

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
24-9-2012
24-9-2012
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8024076 Company Sea Pioneer Denizcilik , , , Turkey
Name: H PIONNER Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ACCT MSSRS POLAR SHIPPING, , ISTANBUL, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 17152 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Castellon de la Plana 2012-10-2 6 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2010 21-9-2015  Bratzil 24-10-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-9-2010 21-9-2015  Brazil 24-10-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2011 23-9-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 7904724 Company Jomarine Shipping &amp; Trading Co, , , Jordan
Name: CAPTAIN JOHNNY Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Sierra Leone 4600 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2012-10-27 5 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2010  19-6-2015  Syrian Arab 18-6-2012
Republic
International Register of Shipping Load Line 22-10-2010  19-6-2015  Syrian Arab 18-6-2012
Republic
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2012 14-5-2014  Romania 18-6-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic ldentification System (AIS)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
Nautical publications

Records of rest

ISM

Fire drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9592977 Company Esvagt A/S, , , Denmark
Name: ESVAGT SERVER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Denmark 2576 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2012-10-27 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2012 10-6-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-9-2012 16-9-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2012 16-3-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9549619
Name: AGATE

Company INOK Shipping NV, , , Belgium

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Belgium 3505 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Klaipeda 2012-10-26 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2011  27-6-2016  Russian Federation  18-9-2012
Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2012 10-7-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-11-2011 27-6-2016 Russian Federation 18-9-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified before departure
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9487237 Company Genel Denizcilik Nakliyati AS, , , Turkey
Name: CLEAR Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 31117 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2012-10-27 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2010  20-1-2014  Singapore 22-11-2011
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 16-12-2010  20-1-2014 China 30-10-2011
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-3-2010 21-7-2014  China 3-2-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
Water level indicator

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9458250
Name: ULUSOY-8

Company

- 2012

Ulusoy Denizyollari, , , Turkey

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Oldendorff Gmbh &amp; Co, Willy Brandt, Lubeck , DE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Turkey

Gross tonnage

14852

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Cardiff

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operation of Life Saving Appliances

Propulsion main engine
ISM
Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2012-10-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Issued

11-5-2012
11-6-2008
27-8-2012

Total of deficiencies
21

Expiry Last Survey

27-1-2013
26-1-2013  |[taly
15-11-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9421659
Name: EEMS STAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Schedules for watchkeeping personnel

Records of rest
ISM
SART/AIS-SART

- 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Kornet &amp; Zonen BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Netherlands 1862 2008

Date of release
2012-10-27

Port of detention

Pasajes

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-2-2010 4-11-2013 United Kingdom
5-5-2009 24-4-2014 Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date
25-1-2012
25-4-2012
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9396543 Company Bolten A, , , Germany
Name: EDGAR LEHMANN Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 8491 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2012-10-13 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2012  25-6-2017
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-8-2012  31-10-2012
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 6-8-2012 5-1-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified

Page 16 of 49

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9372676
Name: SEATRUCK
PANORAMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag
Ro-Ro cargo Cyprus

Port of detention Date of release

Seatruck Ferries Ltd , , , United Kingdom

Gross tonnage
14759

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz

Dublin 2012-10-24 2 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-1-2009  13-11-2013  United Kingdom 30-1-2012
Load Line 12-5-2009 13-11-2013  United Kingdom 16-12-2011
Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2011 29-6-2014  United Kingdom 28-5-2012
RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

IMO : 9364277 Company Kowa Marine Service Co Ltd , , , Japan
Name: NORD ORION Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Pioneer Navigation Ltd , , NAssau, BS
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 39643 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aughinish 2012-10-9 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2011  13-11-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-12-2011  13-11-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2012 27-4-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions
ISM

Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9340855 Company Onegoship CISC, , , Russian Federation
Name: BELORUS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Russian Federation 4182 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2012-10-26 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2012 11-6-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 5-7-2012 11-6-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2012 4-12-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
ISM

Fire drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Personal equipment for fire safety
Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

IMO : 9299460 Company Anglo-Eastern Ship Mgmt Ltd , , , Hong Kong, China
Name: FEDERAL MACKINAC Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 18825 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2012-10-31 5 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-9-2009 6-1-2014 United States 21-12-2011
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2012  20-11-2012
Lloyd's Register Load Line 5-8-2009 30-7-2014  Turkey 19-7-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
On board training and instructions no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9236286
Name: LEYLA KALKAVAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire detection and alarm system

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

10

- 2012

Kalkavan Shipmanagement &amp; Co, , , Germany

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Marshall Islands 10308 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 2012-10-16 1  day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

5-9-2012 19-11-2017
5-9-2012 19-11-2017
10-4-2011 29-4-2016

RO related Action taken
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Flag state consulted
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 9224960
Name: STEVNS OCEAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Nordane Shipping A/S, , , Denmark

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Offshore supply Denmark 512 2002

ISM
Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2012-10-4

Port of detention

Hartlepool

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
17-11-2011  3-7-2013

8-5-2008 3-7-2013

6-6-2011  2-10-2013

Denmark

Denmark

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months

no Rectified

Date

4-8-2011
28-9-2011
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9211547 Company Tankerska Plovidba dd , , , Croatia
Name: NIN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Pacific Basin Shipping (UK), , London, GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 17928 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Silvertown 2012-10-2 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2012 26-7-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-4-2012 26-7-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2012 3-5-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9196242 Company Wagenborg Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: VAASABORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Wagenborg, , Delfzifl , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 6130 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Aughinish 2012-10-18 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 18-2-2010  28-2-2015  Netherlands 20-1-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-2-2010 28-2-2015  Netherlands 20-1-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 21-7-2010 4-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
On board training and instructions no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

IMO : 9169809 Company Ariston Navigation Corp, , , Greece
Name: ARDENT Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Bahamas 6714 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vigo 2012-10-25 9 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2010 21-5-2015
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-12-2011  30-6-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-11-2009  30-9-2012  Korea, Republic of 16-6-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9158654
Name: SOLUNDOY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company Solundoy Trading Co Ltd, , , Ireland

Classification society

Charterer ,

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Ireland 265 1996

Port of detention
Kyle of Lochalsh

Certificate

Date of release
2012-10-14

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
4  day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

Overloading

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

United Arab Shipping Co, , , Kuwait

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7 )

IMO : 9154529 Company
Name: AL-SABAHIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Kuwait

Keeldate
1997

Gross tonnage
48154

Port of detention

Algeciras

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

Other (machinery)

Other MARPOL Annex VI
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2012-10-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

15 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-12-2011 2-12-2013
3-4-2008 30-3-2013
8-9-2011 11-8-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date

13-4-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO :9151448 Company Epic Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: ENNERDALE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer CSSA, ,TOTSA, PT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Singapore 4227 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Teesport 2012-10-26 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-3-2012  20-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-3-2012  20-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2010 16-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9139086
Name: PORTOFINO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bilge pumping arrangements
Sewage treatment plant

Company Seachange Maritime Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Singapore 16661 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2012-10-11 1 day(s) 24
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual

18-3-2011 22-2-2016
9-10-2012 8-3-2013
9-10-2012 8-3-2013

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 29 of 49

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10

IMO :9134139
Name: SVEN

- 2012

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Rambow Reederei, , , Germany

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Germany 6362 1995

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Fire drills
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2012-10-6

Port of detention
Cartagena

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-5-2011 30-6-2016 Spain
31-10-2011 30-6-2016

3-11-2009 23-11-2014

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
28-4-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

Balthellas Chartering SA, , , Greece

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

7 7

IMO : 9113032 Company
Name: BLUE SPIRIT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Saint Vincent and the 3893

Grenadines

Date of release

Gross tonnage

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

La Spezia 2012-10-24 6 day(s) 25
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2008  26-9-2013  Suriname 29-3-2011
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2012 12-3-2017
Load Line 8-3-2012 12-3-2017

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Bilge pumping arrangements

Other (machinery)

ISM

Personal equipment for fire safety

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition
Means of escape

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
yes
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9110389 Company Zodiac Maritime Agencies Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Name: HYUNDAI LIBERTY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container United Kingdom 64054 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2012-10-20 2 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 19-6-2012 6-3-2014

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2012  12-2-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Fire detection and alarm system yes Rectified

Fire-dampers yes Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 32 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9073854 Company Gdanska Zegluga, , , Poland
Name: BIENVILLE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Poland 1960 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Alicante 2012-10-24 7 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-9-2012 10-3-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2012 11-2-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 12-9-2012 11-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no To be rectified at next port
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 9040962
Name: MUAMMER YAGCI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Yagci Denizcilik , , , Turkey

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer P

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Turkey 1488 1991

Radar

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
Provisions quantity

Port of detention Date of release
Chalkis 2012-10-4
Certificate
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-2-2009 28-2-2014 Turkey 13-3-2012

15-3-2012 5-6-2017

RO related
no
no
no
no

Action taken

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8935392
Name: YORK

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Gunes Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Turkey

’

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Chalkis

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release
2012-10-6

Gross tonnage
2454

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Keeldate
1978

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
ISM

Fire drills

Personal equipment for fire safety

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
23-5-2008  29-4-2013
23-5-2008  29-4-2013

Turkey
Turkey

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
27-7-2012
25-7-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8907888 Company Seatrade Groningen BV, , , Netherlands

Name: HUMBOLDT BAY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Seatrade Reefer Chartering, , Antwerp , BE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Liberia 9070 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2012-10-27 4 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Lloyd's Register Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Other (fire safety)

11-1-2010 10-1-2015
11-7-2012 29-9-2014
5-9-2012 29-9-2014

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

yes As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8845171 Company .
Name: TAIFUNS1 Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Romania 180 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brest 2012-10-13 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 18-9-2012  18-12-2012
Load Line 18-9-2012  18-12-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Sanitary Facilities no Rectified
Sleeping room no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
Obstruction/slipping, etc. no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

IMO : 8520458 Company Willie Shipping, , , United Kingdom
Name: CELTIC FREEDOM Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Ings environment , UK, , GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Bahamas 2120 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Wicklow 2012-10-27 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2010  4-2-2016 Morocco 9-4-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-12-2010 4-2-2016 Morocco 9-4-2012
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2011  13-9-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
ISM
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8324581 Company Marco Polo Maritime, , , Marshall Islands
Name: RIVER KING Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Belize 794 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2012-10-4 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2012  21-11-2012
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 22-6-2012  21-11-2012
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2012  24-11-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8322650
Name: SUNNMORE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Nor Lines Rederi AS, , , Norway

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Fire detection and alarm system

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipur Faroe Islands 2706 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Swinoujscie 2012-10-8 3 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-10-2012  20-10-2012
Load Line 15-8-2011 28-11-2014  Poland 27-1-2012

Safety Management Certificate

7-6-2012 7-11-2012

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 8307040
Name: LADY SADIKA

Company

- 2012

Hind Maritime Enterprises SA, , , Greece

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Gimeno Maritimo Castellon , Muelle Serrano LLoberas 12100, Castellon , ES

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

22009

Keeldate
1983

Port of detention
Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats
QOil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Steering gear

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Date of release
2012-10-19

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

8 day(s)

Issued
20-10-2010
9-7-2012
9-7-2012

Total of deficiencies

23
Expiry Last Survey
14-10-2015
24-6-2017
24-6-2017

RO related Action taken

no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
As in the agreed class condition
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8207745 Company Sadent Shipping Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: SAKHALIN Classification society Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR)
Charterer Glencore A.G.,-,-,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Dominica 16694 1983

Port of detention

Date of release

Castellon de la Plana 2012-10-12
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Load Line
Inspeccion y Clasificacion Maritima (INCLAMAR) Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
On board training and instructions

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7 day(s)

Issued
5-7-2012
5-7-2012
16-7-2012

18
Expiry Last Survey Date
21-3-2017
21-3-2017
9-7-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
yes
yes
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within 3 months

To be rectified at agreed repair port
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8027652 Company Iron Shipping Inc, , , Turkey
Name: IRON TRADER Classification society Global Shipping Bureau Inc
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 1834 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Wolgast 2012-10-5 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2012  14-1-2013
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Load Line 15-8-2012 14-1-2013
Global Shipping Bureau Inc Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2012 14-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified

Page 43 of 49

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 8015661 Company SMT Shipmanagement &amp; Trans-POL, , , Poland
Name: KRAKOW Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Nu-lron Unlimited , Unknown , Unknown , TT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 40504 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sept-lles 2012-10-27 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2012  31-10-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-10-2012  31-10-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2008  27-11-2012  Brazil 14-11-2010
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Fire safety operational booklet no Rectified
Main Vertical zone no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 7721251 Company
Name: ADMIRAL USHAKOV

- 2012

Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer RTI Ltd. , Ogier House, The Esplanade, St. Helier , GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 16257 1979

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2012-10-23 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2011 18-5-2015  Russian Federation  16-4-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 4-6-2010 18-5-2015  Russian Federation  16-4-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2012 17-5-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken
To be rectified within 3 months

no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 7702322 Company Sargem Denizcilik Gem, , , Turkey

Name: SVETLA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Comoros 945 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 2012-10-9 6 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2012 19-3-2013

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2012 27-3-2014

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 27-3-2012 27-3-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Rescue boats no Rectified

Inflatable liferafts no Rectified

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no Rectified

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

IMO : 7406734
Name: TRI BAY

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Spain

7 7

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2630

Keeldate
1975

Port of detention

Kavala

Recognised Organisation

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2012-10-2

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 20

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-6-2012 3-12-2012

4-6-2012 3-12-2012

17-5-2012 16-10-2012

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 10 - 2012

IMO : 6523016 Company Coral Technical Services, , , Jordan
Name: FALCON 1 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Sierra Leone 861 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Midia 2012-10-10 2 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 3-10-2012 24-5-2013
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-5-2009 24-5-2013  Turkey 13-8-2012
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2012 6-1-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Records of rest

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures

Radio log (diary)

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 10

- 2012

not applicable , below convention size, , Finland

IMO : 5108883 Company

Name: ESTELLE Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Special purpose ship

Flag
Finland

Gross tonnage Keeldate

247

1922

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2012-10-2 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 24-11-2011 14-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Total number of detentions: 49
Page 49 of 49 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10 -2012

IMO

9030515

9136565

7904724

9014688

8024076

8858099

8857069

8203543

9279020

9108427

7721251

9549619

9154529

9169809

9340855

9073854

9113032

8520458

9487237

9396543

9421659

9151448

5108883

9592977

6523016

9299460

8907888

9110389

8027652

8015661

8307040

9236286

Name*

ARTIC OCEAN
BLUE IMAGE
CAPTAIN JOHNNY
CLAVIGO

H PIONNER
MARIA

MERMAID PRIDE
NATALI

OVAR

POMMERN
ADMIRAL USHAKOV
AGATE
AL-SABAHIA
ARDENT
BELORUS
BIENVILLE

BLUE SPIRIT
CELTIC FREEDOM
CLEAR

EDGAR LEHMANN
EEMS STAR
ENNERDALE
ESTELLE

ESVAGT SERVER
FALCON 1
FEDERAL MACKINAC
HUMBOLDT BAY
HYUNDAI LIBERTY
IRON TRADER
KRAKOW

LADY SADIKA

LEYLA KALKAVAN

Flag

NO
PA
SL
AG
LR
UA
SL
AG
PT
AG
RU
BE
KW
BS
RU
PL
VC
BS
MT
AG
NL
SG
FI
DK
SL
MH
LR
GB
PA
BS
MT

MH

Inspection
Date

25-10-2012
1-10-2012
22-10-2012
11-10-2012
26-9-2012
26-9-2012
18-10-2012
19-10-2012
5-10-2012
3-10-2012
18-10-2012
25-10-2012
3-10-2012
16-10-2012
21-10-2012
17-10-2012
18-10-2012
24-10-2012
25-10-2012
9-10-2012
23-10-2012
22-10-2012
28-9-2012
25-10-2012
8-10-2012
26-10-2012
23-10-2012
18-10-2012
1-10-2012
24-10-2012
11-10-2012

15-10-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration
of

3

4

Release
Date

28-10-2012
5-10-2012
27-10-2012
16-10-2012
2-10-2012
3-10-2012
23-10-2012
21-10-2012
23-10-2012
9-10-2012
23-10-2012
26-10-2012
18-10-2012
25-10-2012
26-10-2012
24-10-2012
24-10-2012
27-10-2012
27-10-2012
13-10-2012
27-10-2012
26-10-2012
2-10-2012
27-10-2012
10-10-2012
31-10-2012
27-10-2012
20-10-2012
5-10-2012
27-10-2012
19-10-2012

16-10-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

2

2

Pagina 1van 2



IMO

9040962

9211547

9364277

9139086

8324581

8207745

9372676

9158654

9224960

8322650

9134139

7702322

8845171

7406734

9458250

9196242

8935392

49

Name*

MUAMMER YAGCI
NIN

NORD ORION
PORTOFINO
RIVER KING
SAKHALIN
SEATRUCK PANORAMA
SOLUNDOY
STEVNS OCEAN
SUNNMORE

SVEN

SVETLA

TAIFUNS1

TRI BAY
ULUSOY-8
VAASABORG

YORK

Flag

TR
MT
PA
SG
BZ
DM

CcYy

DK
FO
DE
KM
RO
PA
TR
NL

VC

Inspection
Date

1-10-2012
27-9-2012
4-10-2012
10-10-2012
28-9-2012
5-10-2012
22-10-2012
10-10-2012
24-9-2012
5-10-2012
5-10-2012
3-10-2012
10-10-2012
1-10-2012
24-9-2012
15-10-2012

2-10-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration
of

3

5

Release
Date

4-10-2012
2-10-2012
9-10-2012
11-10-2012
4-10-2012
12-10-2012
24-10-2012
14-10-2012
4-10-2012
8-10-2012
6-10-2012
9-10-2012
13-10-2012
2-10-2012
3-10-2012
18-10-2012

6-10-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1

Pagina 2 van 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 10 -2012

IMO*

7904724
8024076
8203543
8857069
8858099
9014688
9030515
9108427
9136565
9279020
5108883
6523016
7406734
7702322
7721251
8015661
8027652
8207745
8307040
8322650
8324581
8520458
8845171
8907888
8935392
9040962
9073854
9110389
9113032
9134139
9139086

9151448

Name

CAPTAIN JOHNNY

H PIONNER

NATALI

MERMAID PRIDE

MARIA

CLAVIGO

ARTIC OCEAN

POMMERN

BLUE IMAGE

OVAR

ESTELLE

FALCON 1

TRI BAY

SVETLA

ADMIRAL USHAKOV

KRAKOW

IRON TRADER

SAKHALIN

LADY SADIKA

SUNNMORE

RIVER KING

CELTIC FREEDOM

TAIFUNS1

HUMBOLDT BAY

YORK

MUAMMER YAGCI

BIENVILLE

HYUNDAI LIBERTY

BLUE SPIRIT

SVEN

PORTOFINO

ENNERDALE

Flag

SL
LR
AG
SL
UA
AG
NO
AG
PA
PT
FI
SL
PA
KM
RU
BS
PA
DM
MT
FO
BZ
BS
RO
LR
VC
TR
PL
GB
VC
DE
SG

SG

Inspection
Date

22-10-2012
26-9-2012
19-10-2012
18-10-2012
26-9-2012
11-10-2012
25-10-2012
3-10-2012
1-10-2012
5-10-2012
28-9-2012
8-10-2012
1-10-2012
3-10-2012
18-10-2012
24-10-2012
1-10-2012
5-10-2012
11-10-2012
5-10-2012
28-9-2012
24-10-2012
10-10-2012
23-10-2012
2-10-2012
1-10-2012
17-10-2012
18-10-2012
18-10-2012
5-10-2012
10-10-2012

22-10-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration
of

5

6

Release
Date

27-10-2012
2-10-2012
21-10-2012
23-10-2012
3-10-2012
16-10-2012
28-10-2012
9-10-2012
5-10-2012
23-10-2012
2-10-2012
10-10-2012
2-10-2012
9-10-2012
23-10-2012
27-10-2012
5-10-2012
12-10-2012
19-10-2012
8-10-2012
4-10-2012
27-10-2012
13-10-2012
27-10-2012
6-10-2012
4-10-2012
24-10-2012
20-10-2012
24-10-2012
6-10-2012
11-10-2012

26-10-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

2

2

Pagina 1van 2



IMO*

9154529
9158654
9169809
9196242
9211547
9224960
9236286
9299460
9340855
9364277
9372676
9396543
9421659
9458250
9487237
9549619

9592977

49

Name

AL-SABAHIA

SOLUNDOY

ARDENT

VAASABORG

NIN

STEVNS OCEAN

LEYLA KALKAVAN

FEDERAL MACKINAC

BELORUS

NORD ORION

SEATRUCK PANORAMA

EDGAR LEHMANN

EEMS STAR

ULUSOY-8

CLEAR

AGATE

ESVAGT SERVER

Flag

KW

BS
NL
MT
DK
MH
MH
RU
PA
Cy
AG
NL
TR
MT
BE

DK

Inspection
Date

3-10-2012
10-10-2012
16-10-2012
15-10-2012

27-9-2012

24-9-2012
15-10-2012
26-10-2012
21-10-2012

4-10-2012
22-10-2012

9-10-2012
23-10-2012

24-9-2012
25-10-2012
25-10-2012

25-10-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Duration
of

15

4

Release
Date

18-10-2012
14-10-2012
25-10-2012
18-10-2012
2-10-2012
4-10-2012
16-10-2012
31-10-2012
26-10-2012
9-10-2012
24-10-2012
13-10-2012
27-10-2012
3-10-2012
27-10-2012
26-10-2012

27-10-2012

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1

Pagina 2 van 2
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